11/24/25, 4:34 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131248

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31235

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VARCHI WADI, KANKAVLI, SINDHUDURG, MAHARASHTRA -
416602

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Swati Avinash Kanase

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.kankavli@podar.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8291023943

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf

RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/trs.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/stgovnoc.pdf
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/fscnoc-
new.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/sifcrt.pdf
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/sndcrt.pdf

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

1/4



11/24/25, 4:34 PM

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/ptakankavli2526.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/rslt.pdf

Swati Avinash Kanase

23

00

1"

12

1.5

Mr. Akash Gaikwad

Ms. Muskan Sandhi

NA

NA

6023

15 & 52

2/4



11/24/25, 4:34 PM

3

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS = 02 & 62

(IN SQMTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KUMBHAR SOMNATH GOPAL
Rani Maaria Xavier
Nachiket Milind Desai
Laxman S Gawade

Nitin Jadhav

Netra Gajanan Prabhudesai
Hanumant Narayan Tambat
Parag Anant Sawant
Priyanka Jadhav

Vedika Raghuvir Parab
Siddhesh Shridhar Tawde
Anuja Somnath Melasagare
Rashmi Prakash Anurlekar
Muskan Sanadi

Pritam Premanand Naik
Shreya Kedar Desai
Tejashri Raghunath Mahale
SANA GANI

Tanvi Vasudev Parab

Jacky Elias Dsa

Nutan Sachin Kadam
Anchal Audumber Naik
Vaidehi Vinayak Mundale
Mugdha Mandar Sogam
Shruti Tushar Kokam

Shruti Sambhaji Naik
Rubiya Imtiyaz Kazi

Siya Sandeep Amonkar

YES
19
16

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=js3QXU1GuEQ

TGT MA.
PRINCIPAL M.A
TGT M.sc
TGT MA
TGT M.Sc.
PRT M.A
PET B.Sc.
PRT B.A.
TGT M.A
NTT BA.
OTHER BA.
TGT M.Sc.
TGT M.Sc.
WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc.
TGT B.Sc.
TGT M.A., Ph.D.
TGT M.Sc.
TGT M.Sc.
PRT B.A.
TGT MA.
TGT M.Sc.
PRT M.Sc.
PRT MA.
NTT B.A.
PRT 12th
PRT B.Sc.
TGT BA.
TGT M.Sc.

3/4



11/24/25, 4:34 PM

29

30

31

32

33

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Vaibhavi Surya Kinalkar
RenitaTony Fernandes

Yuvette Domnic Dsouza
Anvita Akshay Pendhari

Priyanaka Dnyaneshwar Gawade

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

B.A.

Pursuing B.A.
Appearing TY B.Com
B.A.

GNM

4/4



