# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131248
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31235
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VARCHI WADI, KANKAVLI, SINDHUDURG, MAHARASHTRA - 416602
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Swati Avinash Kanase
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. , B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.kankavli@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8291023943

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/trs.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/stgovnoc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/fscnocnew.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/slfcrt.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/sndcrt.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/ptakankavli2526.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/kankavli/schoolinformation/rslt.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Swati Avinash Kanase
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	23
	PGT	00
	TGT	11
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Akash Gaikwad
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Muskan Sandhi

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					NA

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					NA

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6023
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	15 & 52

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	02 & 62
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	19
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=js3QXU1GuE0

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KUMBHAR SOMNATH GOPAL	TGT	M.A.
2	Rani Maaria Xavier	PRINCIPAL	M.A
3	Nachiket Milind Desai	TGT	M.sc
4	Laxman S Gawade	TGT	MA
5	Nitin Jadhav	TGT	M.Sc.
6	Netra Gajanan Prabhudesai	PRT	M.A
7	Hanumant Narayan Tambat	PET	B.Sc.
8	Parag Anant Sawant	PRT	B.A.
9	Priyanka Jadhav	TGT	M.A
10	Vedika Raghuvir Parab	NTT	B.A.
11	Siddhesh Shridhar Tawde	OTHER	B.A.
12	Anuja Somnath Melasagare	TGT	M.Sc.
13	Rashmi Prakash Anurlekar	TGT	M.Sc.
14	Muskan Sanadi	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc.
15	Pritam Premanand Naik	TGT	B.Sc.
16	Shreya Kedar Desai	TGT	M.A. , Ph.D.
17	Tejashri Raghunath Mahale	TGT	M.Sc.
18	SANA GANI	TGT	M.Sc.
19	Tanvi Vasudev Parab	PRT	B.A.
20	Jacky Elias Dsa	TGT	M.A.
21	Nutan Sachin Kadam	TGT	M.Sc.
22	Anchal Audumber Naik	PRT	M.Sc.
23	Vaidehi Vinayak Mundale	PRT	M.A.
24	Mugdha Mandar Sogam	NTT	B.A.
25	Shruti Tushar Kokam	PRT	12th
26	Shruti Sambhaji Naik	PRT	B.Sc.
27	Rubiya Imtiyaz Kazi	TGT	B.A.
28	Siya Sandeep Amonkar	TGT	M.Sc.

29	Vaibhavi Surya Kinalkar	PRT	B.A.
30	RenitaTony Fernandes	NTT	Pursuing B.A.
31	Yuvette Domnic Dsouza	NTT	Appearing TY B.Com
32	Anvita Akshay Pendhari	NTT	B.A.
33	Priyanaka Dnyaneshwar Gawade	OTHER	GNM